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2025 

 
ONE-HUNDREDTH SESSION 

SOUTH DAKOTA SENATE 

Chris Karr 
President Pro Tempore 

Tonnis H. Venhuizen 
PRESIDENT 

Peggy Laurenz 
Secretary 

 

Calendar 
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 36th Legislative Day Senate Convenes at 10:00 AM 

 

 

R E V I S E D (12:55 PM) 

CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS OF COMMITTEES (AMENDED BILLS) 

SB 55 

 

Joint Committee on Legislative Procedure RE: Calendar for One Hundred First Legislative 

Session 

CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEES 

SB 68 require an individual be a citizen of the United States before being eligible to vote 

and to provide a penalty therefor. (House State Affairs Engrossed) 

SB 91 revise the requirements for a petition to initiate a measure or constitutional 

amendment or to refer a law. (House State Affairs Engrossed) 

SB 113 provide protections for parental rights. (House Engrossed) 

HB 1218 address the imposition of firearm restrictions on certain employees, officers, 

volunteers, and other individuals. (Senate Engrossed) 

CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS 

Appointments: Griffin Petersen State Board of Regents 

 James Dover South Dakota Board of Technical Education 

 Miles Beacom State Board of Regents 

SECOND READING AND CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS 

Reappointments: David Emery Board of Economic Development 

 Jeffory Erickson Board of Economic Development 

 Michael Luken Board of Economic Development 

CONFERENCE COMMITTEES APPOINTED THAT HAVE NOT REPORTED 

SB 68A require an individual be a citizen of the United States before being eligible to 

vote and to provide a penalty therefor. (House State Affairs Engrossed) 

 Senate Committee: Kolbeck (Steve) (Co-Chair), Carley, and Pischke 

 House Committee: Manhart (Co-Chair), Kayser, and Wittman 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25866
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25822
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25964
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25805
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/26037
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25822
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4624/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4692/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4653/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4685/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4724/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4682/Detail
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SB 91A revise the requirements for a petition to initiate a measure or constitutional 

amendment or to refer a law. (House State Affairs Engrossed) 

 Senate Committee: Reed (Co-Chair), Grove, and Hulse 

 House Committee: Bahmuller (Co-Chair), Gosch, and Lems 

SB 113A provide protections for parental rights. (House Engrossed) 

 Senate Committee: Peterson (Sue) (Co-Chair), Foster, and Grove 

 House Committee: Schwans (Co-Chair), Hughes, and Reisch 

HB 1218A address the imposition of firearm restrictions on certain employees, officers, 

volunteers, and other individuals. (Senate Engrossed) 

 Senate Committee: Jensen (Kevin) (Co-Chair), Hulse, and Voita 

 House Committee: Aylward (Co-Chair), Bathke, and Overweg 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25964
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4656/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4716/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4701/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4582/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4708/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4631/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/25805
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4651/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4608/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4716/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4717/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4690/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4659/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/26037
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4617/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4701/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4697/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4581/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4688/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4648/Detail

